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What is ECCS 

The ability of a police 
officer/agency to 

electronically complete 
and submit a crash 

form (UD-10) 
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Why 

Electronic processing of a UD-10 
provides significant benefits: 

Accuracy
Timeliness
Consistency
Completeness

Cost 
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Project 

In 2007-2010 34 grants totaling $2.5 million 
have been awarded to police agencies 

to provide for ECCC projects: 
Laptops
Crash software
Connectivity 
Magstripe readers
Training
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Agencies 
Since 2006, Michigan has increased the number of police agencies 

collecting and submitting crash reports from 2% to over 40%.
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Crashes 
Since 2006, Michigan has increased the number of UD-10’s being 
collected and submitted electronically from less than 1% to 48%.

2006-2010 CRASHES x Submission Type

0.8% 2.5% 6.1%

21.6%

48.7%

97.5% 93.9%

78.4%

51.3%

99.2%

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

120.0%

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Electronic Paper



ECCS

Year-to-Year 

Electronic Crash Agencies x Year
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2005 003
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2006 013
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2007 017
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2008 082
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2009 251
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2010 276
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Accuracy 



ECCS

Timeliness 
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Berrien County

Coordinated by Chief Milt Agay - Berrien 
Springs Oronoko Township PD
Project delivered electronic crash reporting to 
17 of 23 Berrien County agencies including 
the Bridgman and Niles State Police Posts
Implemented during the first 6 months of 2009 
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Project Benefits

Start End Days to process Errors per crash

7/1/08 12/31/08 28.82 1.25 (3,500)

7/1/09 12/31/09 5.97 .01 (21.5)

% Change -79.9% -99.2%
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ECCS Contacts 

Technical Questions: 
Teresa Beck
MSP-CJIC
517-241-1692
becktk@michigan.gov

Vendor Questions: 
Sydney Smith
MSP-CJIC
517-241-1750
smithsydney@michigan.gov

Grant Questions: 
Steve Schreier
MSP-OHSP
517-333-5306
schreies@michigan.gov

Berrien Questions: 
Chief Milt Agay
Berrien Springs Oronoko Twp. PD
269-471-2813
abe49085@sbcglobal.net
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mailto:smithsydney@michigan.gov
mailto:schreies@michigan.gov
mailto:abe49085@sbcglobal.net

	Electronic Crash Capture and Submission (ECCS)
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Berrien County
	Project Benefits
	Slide Number 18

